Eøx: (978) 937-7620

Memorandum:

To: Liam Skinner, Superintendent

From: Office of Finance & Operations

Date: July 25,2024

Re: Cummings Foundation Grants, Inc.

Cummings Foundation pending acceptance by the Lowell School Committee, wishes to award
Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) each year to support the Department of Mental
Health/SEL and Behavior at the Lowell Public School.

200 lltest Cummings Park . lí/oburn,llL4 01801
781-93 5-8000 . CummingsFoundation.org

June 28,2024

Andrew Rosenshine
Lowell Public Schools

155 Merrimack St